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LEcAL NoTicE No. 101

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

Tue CustoMs Act, CHAP. 78:01

ORDER

MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 8A(1) OF THE CUSTOMS ACT

THE COMMON EXTERNAL TARIFF (SUSPENSION) (NO. 4)

1. This Order may be cited as the Common External Tariff citation

ORDER, 2010

(Suspension) (No. 4) Order, 2010.

2. The rates of duty set out in the First Schedule to the Customs Suspension

Act, in relation to the goods carrying the headings and descriptions

of duty in the
First Schedule

listed below in the First and Second Columns respectively, are chap. 78:01
suspended for the period specified in the Third Column—

FIrsT COLUMN
Heading

0210.19.10

0210.20.10

0406.90.00
0902.20.00

0902.40.00

1512.19.00
1602.50.10
1604.12.00
1604.13.10
1604.14.10
1604.15.00

2009.71.11

2102.10.00

SECOND COLUMN
Description of Goods

Meat of swine: Salted or in brine

Meat of bovine animals: Salted or
in brine

Other cheese (Cheddar)

Other green tea (not fermented)

Other black tea (fermented) and other partly
fermented tea

Other (Sunflower-seed, safflower oil)
Canned corned beef

Herring

Sardines

Tunas

Mackerel

Apple Juice: Of a Brix value not exceeding

20: For infant use in packages put up for
retail sale

Active yeasts

THIRD COLUMN
Period

From date of publication
to 4th March, 2012

do.

do.
do.

do.

do.
do.
do.
do.
do.
do.

do.

do.
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FrrsT COoLUMN SECOND COLUMN THIRD COLUMN
Heading Description of Goods Period
2102.30.00 Prepared baking powders From date of publication
to 4th March, 2012
2106.90.70 Preparations for infant use, put up for retail do.
sale

Dated this 16th day of March, 2010.

K. NUNEZ-TESHEIRA
Minister of Finance
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