LEGAL NOTICE NO. 101

## REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE CUSTOMS ACT, CHAP. 78:01

## ORDER

## MADE BY THE MINISTER UNDER SECTION 8A(1) OF THE CUSTOMS ACT

## THE COMMON EXTERNAL TARIFF (SUSPENSION) (NO. 4) ORDER, 2010

1. This Order may be cited as the Common External Tariff Citation (Suspension) (No. 4) Order, 2010.

2. The rates of duty set out in the First Schedule to the Customs suspensionAct, in relation to the goods carrying the headings and descriptions respectively, are respectively, are respectively, are respectively, are respectively, are respectively, are respectively, respectively,

FIRST COLUMN Heading	SECOND COLUMN Description of Goods	THIRD COLUMN Period
0210.19.10	Meat of swine: Salted or in brine	From date of publication to 4th March, 2012
0210.20.10	Meat of bovine animals: Salted or in brine	do.
0406.90.00	Other cheese (Cheddar)	do.
0902.20.00	Other green tea (not fermented)	do.
0902.40.00	Other black tea (fermented) and other partly fermented tea	do.
1512.19.00	Other (Sunflower-seed, safflower oil)	do.
1602.50.10	Canned corned beef	do.
1604.12.00	Herring	do.
1604.13.10	Sardines	do.
1604.14.10	Tunas	do.
1604.15.00	Mackerel	do.
2009.71.11	Apple Juice: Of a Brix value not exceeding 20: For infant use in packages put up for retail sale	do.
2102.10.00	Active yeasts	do.

First Column Heading	SECOND COLUMN Description of Goods	Third Column Period
2102.30.00	Prepared baking powders	From date of publication to 4th March, 2012
2106.90.70	Preparations for infant use, put up for retail sale	do.

Dated this 16th day of March, 2010.

K. NUNEZ-TESHEIRA Minister of Finance

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, PORT-OF-SPAIN REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2009